`	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02)	09-24-20	004		ARTMENT OF COM ent and Trademark		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		1415 BRES (IN 185)	HDP Docket No. 6206		040USP)	
- 1	Tab settings	1028441			<b>*</b>		
ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner	utached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):     David B. Garner Richard J. Herold	9-16-04	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Harman International Industries, Incorporated				
			Internal Address	·		2_	
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					7548 U.S. PT 10/942179	
	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	8500 Balboa Boulev		0/97	
l		Merger	Street Address.	6500 Baiboa Boulev	aiu	<del></del>	
	Security Agreement C	Change of Name	City: Northridge	City: Northridge State: CA Zip: 9			
	Other  Execution Date: 09/16/2004; 09/16/2004		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
9/17/2 1 FC:8	04 HDENESS1 00000028 10942179 21 40.00 DP AG	dditional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠	] No			
ru:o	5. Name and address of party to whom cor	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	concerning this document should be mai	iled:					
ł	Name: David P. Utykanski	7. Total fee (37 (	OFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>				
	Internal Address: <u>Harness, Dickey &amp; Pierce</u>	☑ Enclosed					
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 828		additional fees th	ioner is hereby authori: at may be required or on nt No. 08-0750. A dup	credit any overpay	ments	
	City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Ī	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	7. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David P. Utykanski  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature						
	<u>David P. Utykanski</u> Name of Person Signing				Date		
		including o	over sheet attacl	nments, and documer	າເຮ: 🗗		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 6206-000020/CPA (P02040USP)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

## MAGNET RETENTION SYSTEM IN PLANAR LOUDSPEAKERS

	MAGN	TET RETENTION SYSTEM IN PLANAR LOUDSPEAKERS
for which A	ssignor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)	$\boxtimes$	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; and
principal pl	ace of t	Harman International Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a business located at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, California 91329, as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
is hereby acits successor and all forei Paris Conve application, Assignee to thereof as fu sale not bee	knowledges in intergention, are said appeared the fullully and een made,	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof ged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and est, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America ries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the ad any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid lication for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions intirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested for States and continuation examination and to the s testify in sup above set for	or the ma in all fo a-in-part, a, or extendated inven- pport theoreth;	eby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, rension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title tion, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to reof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
or will be er	ntered into	by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been owhich would conflict with this Assignment; and
Patent of the countries for aforesaid, the Assignee.	e United reign to to to issue	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to
(Application	n No.	reby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses, filed) the filing date and application cation when known.

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. 6206-000020/CPA (P02040USP)

DAVID B. GARNER	
State of <u>Indiana</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Meragin</u> ) ss.  On this <u>I(c</u> day of <u>day of appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing individual in the control of </u>	20 <u>01 em xr</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally ted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow	
	My Commission Expires: 3/7/04
Richard J. HEROZD	MENDY A MORGAN MORGAN PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA MORGAN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 7,2007
State of <u>Indiana</u> ) ss.  County of <u>Morgar</u> )	2
On this day of appeared the foregoing individual, who execut me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow	ed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	My Commission Expires 3 707  MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA  M

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015804 FRAME: 0483